06-04-2003 

	OMB No. 0031-0027 (exp. 0/30/2003)	2463625 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings	Plane record the attached original decuments as any thoras
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pfizer Pharmaceuticals, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Insight Pharmaceuticals Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 90 New Montgomery St., Ste.712 City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Perry J. Viscounty, Esq.	ached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address: Latham & Watkins, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th FI  Gity: Costa Mesa State: CA 2ip.92626	8. Deposit account number:
3/2003	DBYRHE 00000166 0697007	
FC:8521		April 28, 2003

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0721

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pfizer Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York 10017, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the Bonine trademark, which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 697007;

WHEREAS, Insight Pharmaceuticals Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 90 New Montgomery Street, Suite 712, San Francisco, California, 94105, is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Pfizer Pharmaceuticals, Inc. hereby assigns to Insight Pharmaceuticals Corporation all right, title and interest in the United States (including Puerto Rico) in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including but not limited to all common law rights, causes of action and the rights to recover for past infringements.

Signed at 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York, this 28 day of April, 2003

PFIZER PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Name: Salvatore Colletti

Title: Secretary

[Notarize]

MINERVA M. BENDERMAN Makany Public, State of New York No. 018E:080084 Qualified in Namen County

Commission Expires May 13, 20 De

NY2:\\1242451\\03\QM\_J03\;DQC\\67610.0106 DC\\\$80230.2

RECORDED: 04/28/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0722